FORM PTO-1595	
1-31-92	

RE

01-12-1999



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1009392	tached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Francois Valentin Gaston TOULMAY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EUROCOPTER Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: Aéroport International MARSEILLE-PROVENCE 13725 MARIGNANE CEDEX France City: State: Zip:		
Execution Date: December 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 3, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09-2/6920	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
	The state of the s		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 10968) Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. /06/1999 STHORNTO 00000010 09216920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 FC:581 40.00 0P	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed (Check No. 10968) ☐ Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. //// 1999 STHERNITE 00000010 09216920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. /06/1999 SIMMITE 00000010 09216920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 FC:581 40.00 0P DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed (Check No. 10968) ☐ Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. /06/1999 SIMMITE 00000010 09216920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 FC:581 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infacopy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 10968) Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE THE APPLICABLE MERREVALED COUNTY FOR RESPONDENCE AS A PLACEMENT PROPERTY OF THE PR		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. /06/1999 STHORNTD 00000010 09216920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 FC:581 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. /06/1999 SIMMITE 00000010 09216920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 FC:581 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infacopy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 10968) X Any deficiencies may be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE THE APPLICABLE HEREVALUE COTITIONS THE PROTO EXTEND THE TIME FOR PRESENTE AND APPLICABLE THE TIME FOR PRESENTE AND APPLICABLE AND APPLICABLE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS AND APPLICABLE AND A		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30651 Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W. /06/1999 STHURNTD 00000010 09216920 City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036 FC:581 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document. James E. Ledbetter	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

ASSIGNMENT

16.85

Serlal, No.	
Filed	
Title Blade for rotary wing aircraft	
	receipt and aufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged,
the undersigned hereby assigns to <u>EUROCOPTER</u> Aéroport International Marseille-Provence -	13725 MARICNANE Cedey - France
Its successors and assigns	13,23 Illicommit oddex Trance
title and interest in the invention or improvements of the un- of the United States, executed by the undersigned on eation and any and all other applications, both United States at or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said application. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Com-	nd foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and ione, and in any relsaus or extension thereof.
assignee EUROCOPTER	similarity of America to issue said Letters Potent to said
The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorne	ys of record in said application to insert in this assign-
ment the date and serial number of sold application when official	lly known.
The undersland warrants himself to be the owner of the this assignment; and further warrants that there are no outstainterest herein assigned.	
For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuous and invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidate extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applied to Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements. And for the said consideration to assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any applicate in interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statem the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hassigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sa WITNESS my hand and seal, this 3.2ct. Nineteen Hundred and 12.2ct. 2.2ct.	ration, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for vit relating thereto, and any application for the relative or plication, and any and all applications and other documents evenents, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may be undersigned further agrees upon the request of said ion or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, ent and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, y and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, creby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and by the said assignee, its successors and by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the attention and entheir as the same would have been declared as fully and entheir as the same would have been day of
	François Valentin Gaston Toulman,
County of ss.	François Valentin Gaston TOULMAY
On thisday of	, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the County and State of county and	
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	
to me personally known to be the same person whose name is that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act: WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above	and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
My commission Expires	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 9685 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 12/21/1998